

à

W.P(C)No. 411 OF 2000

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.103

Court No. 4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W.P. (C) NO. 411/2000

The Associated Cement Cos. Ltd. & Anr

Appellant

VERSUS

Union of India & Anr.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

With

(With Appln. for Stay)

W.P.(C) No. 431/2000, W.P.(C) 432/2000, W.P.(C) 450/2000, W.P.(C)

466/2000, W.P.(C) 467/2000, W.P.(C) 471/2000, W.P.(C) 493/2000,

W.P.(C) 564/2000

(With Appln. for Stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) 539/2000, W.P.(C) 551/2000, W.P.(C) 573/2000, W.P.(C)

574/2000,

W.P.(C) 575/2000 (With Appln. for accepting document and with
Office Report)

W.P.(C) 563/2000 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) 1/2001 (With Appln. for amendment of the petition and with
Office Report)

(With Appln. for Stay and With Office Report)

W.P.(C) 123/2001, W.P.(C) 122/2001, W.P.(C) 209/2001,

W.P.(C) 234/2001

W.P.(C) 283/2001(With Appln. for Stay)

W.P.(C) 311/2001 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) 493/2001 (With Appln. for ex-parte stay)

W.P.(C) 606/2002

Date : 21.01.2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Assessee

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Priyadarshini, Adv,

M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Ms. Sayali Phatak, Adv.
M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikram S. Nankavi, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Roy, Adv.
Ms. Nima Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

For The Revenue

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

At the request of the learned Attorney General and the learned counsel for the assessee, the matters are adjourned for a period of six weeks for amicably resolving the dispute.

.SP1

Neelam

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER