

W.P(C)No. 411 OF 2000
ITEM No.62

Court No. 7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.411/2000

THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COS.LTD. & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing amended writ petition)
(For Final Disposal)
(With IA.No.2-appln. For stay)
(With Office Report)
With

W.P(C)No.1/2001,W.P(C)No.122/2001,W.P(C)No.123/2001,SLP(C)No.17132/2003,
W.P(C)No.209/2001,W.P(C)No.234/2001,W.P(C)No.283/2001,W.P(C)No.294/2003,
W.P(C)No.311/2001,W.P(C)No.431/2000,W.P(C)No.432/2000,W.P(C)No.450/2000,
W.P(C)No.466/2000,W.P(C)No.467/2000,W.P(C)No.471/2000,W.P(C)No.493/2000,
W.P(C)No.493/2001,W.P(C)No.539/2000,W.P(C)No.551/2000,W.P(C)No.563/2000,
W.P(C)No.564/2000,W.P(C)No.573/2000,W.P(C)No.574/2000,W.P(C)No.575/2000,
W.P(C)No.606/2002

Date : 17/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Dr. A.M.Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. U.A.Rana,Adv.
Mr.Ashish Dholakia,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

M/s Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Grover,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Sunil Dogra,adv.
Ms.Sayali Phatak,Adv.for
M/s. S.A.Shroff & Co.Advs.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms.Sangeeta Panicker,Adv.
Mr. R.R.Kumar,Adv.

Mrs.Sredevi Raja,Adv.
Ms.Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue rule nisi.

The application for interim relief are disposed of by extending time for two weeks to file the return as required under Sec.71A of the Finance Act without prejudice.

The application for amendment is allowed.

Counter may be filed within two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER