

\204

W.P(C)No. 551 OF 2000
ITEM No.66

Court No. 7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 & 6 in
Writ Petition(Civil) No.551/2000

M/S. JAYPEE REWA CEMENT LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for amendment of cause title and recalling the order dt.20.2.04 and office report on default)

with IA.Nos. 5 & 6 in WP(C)No.573/00

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Sushendra Kumar Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr.K.C.Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners pray for leave to withdraw the writ petition Nos.573-575 of 2000 on the ground that the issues have been raised in the amended writ petition. The writ petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

:2:

It is not in dispute that in the remaining writ petition the respondents have in fact been served. They appear through counsel and seek time for filing counter affidavit within a period of four weeks from date. Their prayer is granted.

The office report on default is discharged.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER